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Agarose Analytical Specifications

 
Agarose

Melting 
Temperature

Gel Strength  
g/cm2 Gelling Temperature EEO (-mr) Moisture Sulfate

DNA <1 kb NuSieve® 3:1

MetaPhor®

NuSieve® GTG®

≤90ºC at 4%

≤75ºC at 3%

≤65ºC at 4%

≥1,400 at 4%

≥300 at 3%

≥500 at 4%

32.5ºC – 38ºC at 4%

≤35ºC at 3%

≤35ºC at 4%

≤0.13

≤0.05

≤0.15

≤10%

≤10%

≤10%

≤0.15%

NA

≤0.15%

DNA >1 kb SeaKem® LE

SeaKem® GTG®

SeaPlaque®

SeaPlaque® GTG®

NA

NA 

≤65ºC at 1.5%

≤65ºC at 1.5%

≥1,200 at 1%

≥1,200 at 1%

≥200 at 1%

≥200 at 1%

36ºC ± 1.5ºC at 1.5%

36ºC ± 1.5ºC at 1.5%

26ºC – 30ºC at 1.5%

26ºC – 30ºC at 1.5%

0.09 – 0.13

0.09 – 0.13

≤0.10

≤0.10

≤10%

≤10%

≤10%

≤10%

≤0.15%

≤0.15%

≤0.10%

≤0.10%

PFGE SeaKem® Gold

InCert®

NA

≤70ºC at 1.5%

≥1,800 at 1% 

≥3,500 at 1.5%

≥350 at 1%

34.5ºC –37.5ºC at 1.5%

26ºC – 30ºC at 1.5%

≤0.05

≤0.10

≤10%

≤10%

≤0.10%

≤0.15%

Identity Testing I.D.NA® NA ≥1,300 at 1% 36ºC ± 1.5ºC at 1.5% ≤0.10 ≤10% ≤0.15%

Protein Electrophoresis SeaKem® ME

SeaKem® HE

SeaKem® HEEO

SeaKem® HGT

NA

NA

NA

NA

≥1,000 at 1%

≥650 at 1%

≥650 at 1%

≥800 at 1%

36ºC ± 1.5ºC at 1.5%

36ºC ± 1.5ºC at 1.5%

36ºC ± 1.5ºC at 1.5%

42ºC ± 1.5ºC at 1.5%

0.16 – 0.19

0.23 – 0.26

≥0.30

≤0.10

≤10%

≤10%

≤10%

≤10%

≤0.20%

≤0.20%

≤0.25%

≤0.30%

von Willenbrand’s Factor 

Separation

SeaKem® HGT(P) NA ≥1,000 at 1% 42ºC ± 1.5ºC at 1.5% ≤0.10 ≤10% ≤0.20%

Isoelectric Focusing IsoGel® NA ≥500 at 1.5% 35ºC – 45ºC Not 
Detectable

≤10% ≤0.20%

Cell Culture SeaPrep® ≤50ºC at 1% ≥75 at 2% 8ºC – 17ºC at 0.8% ≤0.05 ≤10% ≤0.10%
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Section II: Preparation of Agarose Gels
Agarose Analytical Specifictions

Lonza performs routine analytical testing on every 
lot of agarose to ensure lot-to-lot consistency for the 
critical characteristics that can impact functional 
performance.  Specifications for properties such as gel 
strength, gelling temperature, electroendosmosis, and 
others are established at the optimal level for the target 
applications of the various agarose types.  However, 
analytical specifications alone may not be sufficient for 

Introduction judging the best agarose for a specific application, nor are 
they the best means to compare agaroses from different 
vendors. The best way to find out if an agarose is right 
for your application, is to speak to our Scientific Support 
representatives, and test a sample of the recommended 
agarose type(s) based on your application. Lonza 
has extensive capabilities for modification of agarose 
properties to fit unique applications and requirements.  
Ask about our custom capabilities if one our standard 
products does not meet your needs.
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