Agarose Analytical Specifications

	Agarose	Melting Temperature	Gel Strength g/cm²	Gelling Temperature	EEO (-mr)	Moisture	Sulfate
DNA <1 kb	NuSieve® 3:1 MetaPhor® NuSieve® GTG®	≤90°C at 4% ≤75°C at 3% ≤65°C at 4%	≥1,400 at 4% ≥300 at 3% ≥500 at 4%	32.5°C — 38°C at 4% ≤35°C at 3% ≤35°C at 4%	≤0.13 ≤0.05 ≤0.15	≤10% ≤10% ≤10%	≤0.15% NA ≤0.15%
DNA >1 kb	SeaKem® LE SeaKem® GTG® SeaPlaque® SeaPlaque® GTG®	NA NA ≤65°C at 1.5% ≤65°C at 1.5%	≥1,200 at 1% ≥1,200 at 1% ≥200 at 1% ≥200 at 1%	36°C ± 1.5°C at 1.5% 36°C ± 1.5°C at 1.5% 26°C - 30°C at 1.5% 26°C - 30°C at 1.5%	0.09 - 0.13 0.09 - 0.13 ≤ 0.10 ≤ 0.10	≤10% ≤10% ≤10% ≤10%	≤0.15% ≤0.15% ≤0.10% ≤0.10%
PFGE	SeaKem® Gold InCert®	NA ≤70°C at 1.5%	≥1,800 at 1% ≥3,500 at 1.5% ≥350 at 1%	34.5°C – 37.5°C at 1.5% 26°C – 30°C at 1.5%	≤0.05 ≤0.10	≤10% ≤10%	≤0.10% ≤0.15%
Identity Testing	I.D.na®	NA	≥1,300 at 1%	36°C ± 1.5°C at 1.5%	≤0.10	\leq 10%	≤0.15%
Protein Electrophoresis	SeaKem® ME SeaKem® HE SeaKem® HEEO SeaKem® HGT	NA NA NA	≥1,000 at 1% ≥650 at 1% ≥650 at 1% ≥800 at 1%	36°C ± 1.5°C at 1.5% 36°C ± 1.5°C at 1.5% 36°C ± 1.5°C at 1.5% 42°C ± 1.5°C at 1.5%	0.16 - 0.19 0.23 - 0.26 ≥ 0.30 ≤ 0.10	$\leq 10\%$ $\leq 10\%$ $\leq 10\%$ $\leq 10\%$	≤0.20% ≤0.20% ≤0.25% ≤0.30%
von Willenbrand's Factor Separation	SeaKem® HGT(P)	NA	≥1,000 at 1%	42°C ± 1.5°C at 1.5%	≤0.10	≤10%	≤0.20%
Isoelectric Focusing	IsoGel®	NA	≥500 at 1.5%	35°C – 45°C	Not Detectable	≤10%	≤0.20%
Cell Culture	SeaPrep®	≤50°C at 1%	≥75 at 2%	8°C – 17°C at 0.8%	≤0.05	≤10%	≤0.10%